at 31 December 2017, has been derived from

Gruden’s reviewed financial statements for the year

ended 31 December 2017 and adjusted to remove

borrowings of $0.5 million which are not being

transferred as part of the transaction. At the time of this

presentation a purchase price allocation exercise is not

able to be undertaken.  Accordingly, for the purposes

of the Combined Group pro forma balance sheet, no

adjustments have been made to the carrying values of

Gruden’s assets and liabilities, and the excess

between the purchase price and the net assets is

reflected in goodwill.  BPS will undertake a detailed

purchase price allocation exercise post-acquisition

which may result in changes to the fair value of assets

and liabilities acquired and / or give rise to the

recognition of separately identifiable intangible assets

4. On 9 January 2018, BPS paid a final FY17 dividend of

$2.7 million. This dividend has not been adjusted in the

pro forma BPS balance sheet as at 31 December 2017

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

$m
BPS

standalone

Impact of the

capital raise1

BPS pro

forma2

Impact of

Gruden

acquisition

Combined

Group pro

forma3

Cash   9.2   20.4   29.6   1.8   31.4

Receivables   13.9   -   13.9   1.6   15.5

Other current assets   9.1   -   9.1   0.4   9.5

Total current assets   32.2   20.4   52.6   3.8   56.4

Goodwill   36.4   -   36.4   2.7   39.1

Intangibles   18.6   -   18.6   4.9   23.5

PPE   3.4   -   3.4   0.2   3.5

Other non-current assets   3.2   0.5   3.7   0.1   3.8

Total non-current assets   61.6   0.5   62.1   7.8   69.9

Total assets   93.8   20.9   114.7   11.6   126.4

Payables   10.3   -   10.3   1.1   11.4

Accruals   -   -   -   1.4   1.4

Borrowings - current   6.7   -   6.7   -   6.7

Unearned revenue   13.7   -   13.7   0.7   14.3

Other current liabilities   9.4   -   9.4   0.6   9.9

Total current liabilities   40.1   -   40.1   3.8   43.9

Other non-current liabilities   2.7   -   2.7   0.3   3.0

Borrowings - non-current   6.9   -   6.9   -   6.9

Total non-current liabilities   9.6   -   9.6   0.3   9.9

Total liabilities   49.7   -   49.7   4.0   53.8

Net assets   44.1   20.9   65.0   7.6   72.6

Common Stock   66.6   20.9   87.5   7.8   95.3

Retained Earnings   (21.9)   -   (21.9)   (0.2)   (22.1)

Comprehensive Inc. and Other   (0.6)   -   (0.6)   -   (0.6)

Total Equity   44.1   20.9   65.0   7.6   72.6

5. Capital Raising overview

33

Overview of the Offer

 Fully underwritten 2 for 3 accelerated non-renounceable entitlement offer to issue 79.0m shares at an issue price of $0.28 per
share to raise approximately $22.1m

 Securities issued under the Entitlement Offer will rank equally with existing BPS shares

 Simultaneously with the Offer, entities associated with Trevor Dietz, Brian Hall and Tony Wiese will sell 9.3m shares at $0.28 per
share

 Moelis Australia Advisory Pty Ltd (“Moelis”) is acting as Financial Advisor, Lead Manager and Underwriter of the Offer

 Post capital raise, BPS plans to renegotiate overall debt facilities